Work No 1
NIT NO.PS-SE/DMC/East/1455/2017 Dated: 27-3-2017

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING

Name of Work :-

A meeting of the Procurement Commuttee of this Department was held On 20-4-2017 DMC
(East) for Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was attended by
ali/following Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders. ‘

1, Supenntending Engincer; DMC TEASE). . civvnrviiinimmtos i saiaissssns s srissmssamss s sassossssinaspsssovse Chairman
2.Executive Engineer DMC (EAst) .......ccccimmmesiiiismnennissmsassiensmnmeestosassirsnssassionssassssnnsssssasseassannsses Member
3. Executiva Engineer DME (WESE ) ...ismmmmasmsssiissis sy srsssrresssssossassirrasamrssisenss Member

The bids were opened at 2:30 PM on 20-4-2017 in the presence of participants and the Rates quoted by the I
hidders were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement '
Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids. the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following
firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:-

Sr. : . Pay Order
N fB Total P
No. ame of Bidders otal Offered Price Attached Remarks
\
1 M/S-Balaji Enterprises Rs 49,83,075/= 250000 1st Lowest Tender
\
3}
2) M/S Kamran & Kampany Rs 49,92,125/= 250000 2nd Lowest Tender
A1 /S AK Enterprises Rs 50,09,675/= Nil 3rd Lowest Tender
The  Committee  thoroughly  scrutinized and  examined all  the  bids as  per
the miremum  quaificabon / Eligibility  Criteria provided in  the bidding documents further
arithmetical  checked and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided
that the bid of M/S-Balaji Enterprises is lowest responsive evaluated bid.
Recommendation: '

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder
M/S-Balaji Enterprises with the Cost of Rs 49,83,075/=
The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair

-

{Mulden Ahmed } {Shafig-ur-Rehman}
Executive Engineer (M&E) Sf;/erintending Engineer
. 0{ DMC East
ngineer ExecutiREd3hacr (MRE) —~Superintending Engineer

DMC West Distrizt Ziunisipzt Corperation (East) DWC (East) Karachi,



Py Wark No 1

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI
. - Go! Maket Block “B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

NIT NO.PS-SE/DMC/East/1455/2017 Dated: 27-3-2017

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding)
ingl ..One Envel

Supply of Electric Assoceries and street Lights Material for Jamshed

ne DMC

Name of Work :-
East

Eligibility /Minimum Qualification Criteria:

S.No.| Eligibility/Minimum | M/S-Balaji Enterprises | nyq yoimran & Kampany M/S AK Enterprises
QualificationCriteria | “°!  Rs49,83075/= | ¥ Rs49.92.125/= Quoted  Rs 50,09,675/=
Registration with
Bt Yes Yes Yes
FEl

R istration with

2 ,epﬂﬂl : ' Yes Yes Yes
ShB

Regislralion with
Relevant Tax
Authorities Where
3 Yes Yes Yes
applicable (Income tax
and Sales tax

Authorities)

Turnover and
4iexperience iast Yes Yes Yes

three years

5 Financiai Statement Yes Yes Yes

of last three years
Required bid

Bl _ Yes Yes No
Security is enclosed

Bid is signed and
Addressed by the
Authorized person of Yes Yes Yes
the firm along with
Authorization letter

Detail of quipments,
Machinery and
Transport Yes Yes Yes

02

owned/Leased/Hired
by Firm/Contractor
8| Qualified/Disgualified Qualified Qualified Mot Qualified

Recommendations:-

1-Out of 3 firms Participated 02 of Them are declared as substantiaily qualified bidders by the
Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria.

2- The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is M/S. Balaji Enterprises with their bid amount

Rs 49,83,075/=

3-Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S-Balaji Enterprises

r /
Ahmed } {shafig-ur-Rehman}

E egecibive WTHHE) «) Superinten@opgdrhginetng Engiqeer
District Murgsiped Bagetration (£ %/ omc BIE (East) Karachi.




(o]

Work No 1

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
(EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block “B”"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

_ Bid Evaluation Report

. Name of Procuring Agency:

DMC{East), Karachi

. Tender Reference No:

. Method of Procurement:

. Tender Published:

NIT NO.PS-SE/DMC/East/1455/2017 Dated: 27-3-2017

Tender Description/Name of Work/item:

Supply of Electric Assoceries and street Lights Material for

IS NAMCE

Dail

News. dt: 1 ril-

P D

. .
SPPRA Website { www.pprasindh.gov.pk } SPPRA Sr No: 315@8%

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos.
#. Technical Bid Opening Date {if applicable) N.A (Provide details in separate form}
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): N.A
10. Bids Rejected: A—
11. Financial Bid Opening Date: QO?«!ELDQ )
12. Bid Evaluation Repaort
Ranki Comparison wilh Reasons
Sr. . Cost Offer By : ansing e for
Name of Didder - in terms P.C. Cost Hemarks
No The Bidder acceptance
of cost I
! rejection
o 1 2 3 a4 5 6 /
Rs 49,83,075/=| 1st |BidCostRs Rs49,83,075/=| Qualified as | Recommended
- e 5 per to award of
S-Balaii Ente
M/S-Balaji Enterprises As PLT quest PC Cost Rs Rs 49,99,375/= Evaluation Wlodl
1 Calculation Bidder Criteria
Rs 49,92,125/=| 2nd [BidCostRs Rs49,92,125/= | Qualified as
par )
M/S Kamran & Kampany As Per Lowest PC Cost Rs Rs 49.99,375/= | Fvaluation Responsive
2 Calculation Bidder Criteria
Rs 50,05,5?5/: 3rd |Bid CostRs Rs 50,09,675/= |Not-Qualified
Vi i e | - P n as per 3 SHvE
M/S AK Enterprises As Pet Lowest PC Cost Rs Rs49,99,375/= | Evaluation Not-Responsive
3 Calculation Bidder Criteria
Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee
S.
No: COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL
Mr afig-ur-R
Mr . Shafig-ur ”?h""a” Superintending Engineer
1 BSuperintending Engineer, CHAIRMAN DHC (Eﬂ) Karachi.
DMC({East) e —
adr IR . .
Mr . {Mubeen Anmed } : Executive Engineer (M
2 EExecutive Engineer (M&E} MEMBER ) Diskrict Municipal Corporation (
DMC{East)
Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan ¥ - 6 )
3 [Executive Engineer, {B&R) MEMBER [ xecutive Engineer
<] DMC West
OMC{West ) .

Director (CB)} SPPRA, GOS

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

Copy to -
1
2.

I'he Chairman. District Municipal Corporation (East).

The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).

)
si)




Wark No 1
w L] L] L] L4
® District Municipal Corporation East
Namé of Work - Supply of Electric Assoceries and street Lights Material for Jamshed Zone DMC East.
Sr.No Detail of Santion Estimated Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Offer Rate Rs 49,99,375/=
M/S-Balaji Enterprises Rs 49,83,075/=
M/S Kamran & Kampany Rs 49,92,125/=
M/S AK Enterprises Rs 50,09,675/=
Lowest Bid Cost

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor Rs 49,83,075/=

Total Estimated Cost :- Rs 49,99,375/=|Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 49,99,375/=

| Estimate / PC Cost:- Rs 49,99,375/=
Belo i
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 49,99,375/=
Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor Rs 49,83,075/=
Difference :- 16300/=
Rs:16300 x 100=
0.32 % Below
Rs 49,99,375/=
It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by M/S- ji r Governement Contractor at 0.32 % Below the Estimated cost and

being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2013

-

en Ahmed }

Executive Engineer (M&E)

Evecutiva Enifiticer (MSE)

-

District Munichpa &

orporation (EasY

o

{Shafig-ur-Rehman }
Superintending Engineer
(¥4  DMCEast

./Sfperintending Engineerl
DiIC (East) Karachi..




> Wark No 2

BIST E

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1455/2017 Dated: 27/3/03/2017

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING

Name of Work :-

A meeling of the Procurement Comimittee of this Department was held On 20-4-2017 DMC
{Fast) for Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was attendad by
ali/following Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders.

1. Supéerintending Engineer, DMC (EASE) . cvsivssissiissssivissaionssssstsvssssnnsiisessiisisscsissbosvassasavessones Chairman
2.Executive Engineer DMC (East) ......ccocovviiiinrnnnnns SRS AR s TRy KR SR Y Member
3. Executive Enginear DMC (WeSEt ) o ivsismisssiisnnsassisissibsssiassenassrsesissadsssssbisiivnsidssnnssnry Member

The bids were opened at 2:30 PM on 20-4-2017 in the presence of participants and the Rates guoted by the
bidders were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement
Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids. the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following
firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:-

Sr. . : Pay Order

No. Name of Bidders Total Offered Price Attached Remarks

1) M/S- Kamran & Kampany Rs 49,85,925/= 250000 1st Lowest Tender

<} M/S AK Enterprises Rs 49,90,650/= 50000 2nd Lowest Tender

3) | M/ ANA Engeneering Rs 50,03,000/ = Nil 3rd Lowest Tender

The  Committee  thoroughly  scrutinized and  examined all the bids as  per

the minimum  qualification / Eligibility  Criteria provided in  the bidding documents further
arithmetical  checked  and wverified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided

that the bid of

M/S- Kamran & Kampany

is lowest responsive evaluated bid.

Recommendation:

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder
M/S- Kamran & Kampany with the Cost of Rs 49,85,925/=
fhe meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair

7

| L

{Shafig-ur-Rehman}
Superintending Engineer

0}{5/ Supta®thng Engineer
~—  DMC (East) Karachi.

{Mu n Ahmed }
Executive Engineer (M&E)

Executivé Bfi§fiber (M&E)

District Municipal Corporation (East)

abih-gl-Hassan}
Executive Engineer (B&R)

Eion ?MC West
ulive Engineer
DMC West



= Wark No 2

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI
. F Gol Maket Block “B”"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone D#MC East

NIT NO. PS/SE/DMC/EaSt/1455/2017 Dated: 27/3/03/2017

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding)

single Stage..One Envel

Supply of Electrical Assocesseries and Street Lights Met

1 for UC-02

MName of Work ;-

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria:

S.No.| Eligibility/Minimum MIS- Kamran & Kampany M/S AK Enterprises M/S ANA Engeneering
QualificationCriteria Q“;;:_"‘j Rs 49,85,925/= Q“;":_”d Rs 19,90,650/= Q‘;’:_‘*’d Rs 50,03,000/=
Registration with
PEC Yes Yes Yes
Registration with
2 "F‘b" " Yes Yes Yes
SR

Regislration with
Relevant fax
Authorities Where ;
3 Yes Yes Ye
applicable (Income tax

(=3

and Sales tax
Authorities)

Turnover and
giexperience last Yes Yes Yes

three years

T — o -
c {Financial Statement Yes Yos Yes

of last three years

_iRequired bid
By iz L Yes Yos No
Security is enclosed

Bid is signed and
Addressed by the
7{Authorized person of Yes Yes Yes
the firm along with
Authorization letter

Detail of quipments,
Machinery and
8{Transport Yes Yes Yes
owned/Leased/Hired
by Firm/Contractor
Qualified/Disgualified Qualified Qualified Not- Qualified

w

Recommendations:-

1-Cut of 3 firms Participated 02 of Them are declared as substantiaily qualified bidders by the

Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria.

2- The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is M/S.Kamran & Kampany with their bid amount

Rs 49,85,925/=

3-Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S- Kamran & Kampany

abihlul-Hassan} {Mubden Ahmed } {Shafiq—ur-Rehmaﬁa}q%m
Ei@&ﬁ?\‘}% ineer {B&R} xecu inger (M&E Spperint%gﬁ,ﬁggmﬁﬁr&gmeer
DMOWaR(est , T\E peer (M‘w) (%5 _ omBMG(East) Karachi.
Dnatr-ct "lu icinal ornmm- An 1




Wark No 2
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
(EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block “B”"SMCHS Near Darwashl Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

~ Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: _ DMC(East}, Karachi I
2. Tender Reference No: NIT NO. PS[SE/DMC/EaJt/MSS/ZOl? Dated: 27/3/03/2017

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item:

4. Method of Procurement: S NGLE STAGE - ONE E

QQEngagc!a names Dajly Jung Ngwa di: i- ,-\QHE ;Q;Z!

5. Tender Published: SPPRA Website { www.pprasindh.gov.pk ) SPPRA Sr No: 32¢¢¢
&. Total Bid Documents Sold: 04 Nos.
=
8

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Ngs.

. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) N.A (Provide details in sc
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): N.A
10. Bids Rejected:

11. Financial Bid Opening Date:

12. Bid Evaluation Report

) ¢ affer 8 Ranking Comparsan with Rea.-qons
5_"' MName of Bidder o ',e; ¥ in terms P.C. Cost for Remarks
No The Bidder acceptance
of cost e
! rejection
. | -
0 2 3 a3 5 6 7
Rs 49,85,925/= 1st |BidCostRs Rs 49 85 925/=] Qualified as | Recommended
2 per to award of
M/S- Kamran & Kampan As Per Lowest o —
h B e . PC Cost Rs Rs 49,99,500/= | Evaluation Work
1 Calculation Bidder Criteria
Rs 49,90,650/=| 2nd |BidCostRs Rs 49,90,650/= | Qualified as
. per E
M/S AK Ent ris As Per t ' Responsive
/S AK Enterprises _ nges PC Cost Rs Rs 49,99,500/= | Evaluation v
2 Calculation Bidder Criteria
Rs 50,03,000}2 3rdd Bid Cost Rs Rs 50,03_.0@0_:[= Naot-Qualified
) S . ” ) " as per S
M/S ANA Engeneering As Pef Lowest |t ks Rs 49,99,500/= | Evaluation Not-Responsive
3 Calculation Bidder Criteria
Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee
>
No: COMMITIEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNGQTURE SEAL
Mr . Shafig-ur-Rehman s
: ‘ u
1 fSuperintending Engineer, CHAIRMARN / peréng::;ng Engineer
DMC{East) %5 ) Karachi.
Mr . {Mubeen Ahmed } b M
2 Etxecutive Engineer {ME&E) MEMBER \ . mg“u
OMC! D!Si t‘.ﬂvpiMSQWemorat'm‘ (Ea
DMC{East}
Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan ‘
3 gExecutive Engineer, {B&R} MEMBER Executr've Engineer
DMC{West ) ] DMC west
)

Director (CB) SPPRA. GOS
With all request ta upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).

Copy to:-
1
2., The Municipal Commissioner. District Municipal Corporation (East).




Work No 2
L - L] [ ] L]
® District Mummpal Corporation East
Name of Work :-
Sr.No Detail of Santion Estimated Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Offer Rate Rs 49,99,500/=
M/S- Kamran & Kampany Rs 49,85,925/=
M/S AK Enterprises Rs 49,90,650/=
M/S ANA Engeneering Rs 50,03,000/=
Lowest Bid Cost

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted hy Lowest Contractor Rs 49,85,925/=

Tota! Estimated Cost :- Rs 49,99,500/=|Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 49,99,500/=

Estimate / PC Cost:- Rs 49,99,500/=
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 49,99,500/=
Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor Rs 49,85,925/=
Difference :- 13575/=
Rs: 13575 x 100=
0.27 % Below
Rs 49,99,500/=
It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by M/S- Kamran & Kampany Governement Contractor at 0.27 % Below the Estimated cost and

baing the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2013

Exe?ms ng.neer
DMC West

Executive Engineer (M&E)

Executlve?ngmeer (M&F)

District Muricipal Corporation |

{Mukeen Ahmed }

P

{Shafig-ur-Rehman }
Superintending Engineer

DSUpErintending Engineer
/ DMC (East) Karachi,




Work No 3
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST)
NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1455/2017 Dated: 27/3/03/2017
SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING
il 07 of

Mame of Work :-

A meeling of the Procurement Committee of this Department was held On 20-4-2017 DMC
{East) for Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was attended by
ail/following Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders.

i. Superintending Engineer, DMC (East). ..o iiioieiiiirinr e ceesra s e e Chairman
2.Executive Engineer DMC (East) .....oicieriiimreiesirnmmerismmessesrmaniesenmmessssmnmmssammrssessenmmmsamassenssnnases Member
3. Executive Engineer DMU (WeSE ) ...iiiiiiiimnrrirsmnnssrrimansiiomansinssesssinssssssssrnssssnssssnsssrssanasees Member

The bids were opened at 2:30 PM on 20-4-2017 in the presence of participants and the Rates guoted by the
bidders were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement
Committee signad each and every page of financial proposal/bids. the bids do nat contain any aver-writing or cutting. Following
firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:-

&r. 5 . Pay Order
” ") - p .
No. Name of Bidders Total Offered Price Attached Remarks
i M/S- Kamran & Kampany Rs: 49,73,450 250000 15t Lowest Tender
2) s Al__-i‘flaqi'fool Rs:49,75,520/= 250000 2nd Loweast Tender
Associates
3) M/S AK Enterprises Rs: 49,87,750/= Nil 3rd Lowest Tender

The Committee thoroughly  scrutinized  and  examined all  the bids  as per

the minimum qualification  / Eligibility  Criteria provided in the bidding documants further
arithmetical  checked  and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. it is decided
that the bid of M/S- Kamran & Kampany is lowest responsive evaluated bid.

Recommendation:

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder
M/S- Kamran & Kampany with the Cost of Rs: 49,73 450

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair

M o

n Ahmed } {Shafig-ur-Rehman}
Executive Engineer (M&E) Superintending Engineer
DMC West . DMC East % DMC East )
Executive Engineer Executive Engineer (M2E) uperintending Engineer

DMC West District Muticipal Corporauio iias) Sl o




Waork No 3

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI
Gol Maket Block “B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

Mothod and procedure of procurement:

MName of Work :-

{PECHS} Jamshed Zone DMC East

Eligibility /Minimum Qualification Criteria:

Open Competitive Bidding {National Competitive Bidding)
{single Stage..One Envelope)
Supply of Electrical Assoceris and Street Lights Material for Union Council 07 of

Eligibility/Minimum

MIS- Kamran & Kampany

MIS AL-Magbool Associates

M/S AR Emterprises

GualificationCriteria

Quoted
Rs:

Rs: 49,73,450

(uoted

Rs: Rs:49,75,520/=

Quoted

Rs: Rs:49,87,750/=

Registration with

PEC

Yes

Yes

Yes

Registration with

SRS

[

Yes

Yes

Yes

Registralion with
Reievant fax
Authorities Where
applicable {income tax
and Sales tax
Authorities)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Turnover and
F'd

experience last
three years

Fag

Yes

Yes

Yes

5 Financial Statement

of last three years

Yes

Reacuired bid

Security is enclosed

Yes

Bid is signed and
Addressed by the

Authcrized person of

the firm along with

Authorization letter

Yes

Yes

Yes

Detail of quipments,
Machinery and
iTransport
owned/Leased/Hired

by Firm/Contractor

Yes

Yes

Yes

Lo

Qualified/Disqualified

Qualified

Qualified

Not- Qualified

Recommendations:-

1-Out of 3 firms Participated 02 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the
Tender opening committee as meet with minimum gualification/Eligibility Criteria.
2- The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is M/S.Kamran & Kampany with their bid amount

3-Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder

Eerﬁ‘iﬁ%“Eﬁ&

DMC ViriC

"

{Mub&eR Ahmed }

EXPCULIXeFORIpSes THISE) (MR F)
Distric @M GmatCorporation (Ea=)

M/S$- Kamran & Kampany

/

{Shafig-ur-Rehman}
SUpieiintEHdi!&iﬁoﬁimnﬂing Engineer

pMc EaBMC (East) Karachi.




1. Name of Procurig Agency:
. Tender Reference No:

I~

L

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
(EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block “B”"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

Work No 3

Bid Evaluation Report

DMC(East}, Karachi

Tender Description/Name of Work/item:

4. Method of Procurement:

5. Tender Published:

6. Total Bid Documents Sold:
7. Total Bids Received:

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable)

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1455/2017 Dated: 27/3/03/2017

ws. di:

il n

ril
Aril-2017)
No: D246y

04 Nos.

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable}:
10. Bids Rejected: 1
11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 20-4-2017
12. Bid Evaluation Repaort
Ranking Comgparisen wilh Redsons
g Name of Bidder Ches off&r s in terms P.C. Cost for Remarks
No The Bidder — acceptance
ik { rejection
> T
U W 2 3 4 i 3 6 7
Rs: 49,73'450 1st Bid Cost Rs Rs: 49’73’450 CQualified as | Recommended
. per to award of
“" ( o ": cl $rer - -
PAIG-RamPo s BN fo FOWEST 1o Cost Rs Rs:49,99,350 | Evaluaton | work
1 Calculation Bidder Criteria
35239,75,520/3 2nd |BidCostRs Rs:49,75,520/= | Quaified as
" par .
-M: cociat As Per ; Responsive
M/S AL-Magbool Associates : Lowest | . ks Re: 40,909,350 | Evaluation | ReSP
2 Calculation Bidder Criteria
Rs. 40,87,750/=] 3rd |Bd CostRs Rs: 49,87,750/ =] Not-Qualified
o W - as per o e
M/S AK Enterprises As Pef Lowest |, o+ s Rs: 49.99.350 | Evaluation Not-Responsive
3 Calculation Bidder Critaria
Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee
>
No: COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL
Mr . Shafig-ur-Rehman Supen'n i
L . C t;"d'"g’ Engineed
1 ESuperintending Engineer, CHAIRMAN (i ast) Karachj_
DMC{East)
Mr . {Mubeen Ahmed . 4.
. {Mubeen Ahmed } Executive Engineer vk &
2 EExecutive Engineer {M&E) MEMBER Di lfiCiMunicipal Comorai
DMC{East) poration (g...
iMir . Shabih-ul-Hassan E .
i_.“ , . s =XECUlive Enginee'
3 EExecutive Engineer, {B&R} MEMBER
est
DMC{West ) __4

Director (CB} SPPRA, GOS

With 2l requesl lo upicad on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

Copy to:-
1
2

The Chairman. District Municipal Corporation (East).
The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).



Name of Work :-

District

Munici

al Corporation

Work No3

Eas

rnem s et

Comparative Statemet

ights Material for Union Co

Sr.No

Detail of Santion Estimated Cost

Rate Quoted hy the Contractors

QOffer Rate

Rs: 49,99,350
M/S- Kamran & Kampany
M/S AL-Magboo! Associates
M/S AK Enterprises

Total Estimated Cost :-

Rs: 49,99,350} Amount of Estimated / PC Cost

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor

Rs: 49,73,450
Rs:49,75,520/=
Rs: 49,87,750/=

Lowest Bid Cost
Rs: 49,73,450
Rs: 49,99,350

Estimate / PC Cost:-

Rs: 49,99,350

it is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost
Amount of Offer Rate Items Qu
Difference :-

Rs: 25900 x 100=

Rs: 49,99,350

Below on Estima

Rs: 49,99,350
Rs: 49,73,450|
25900/ =

oted by Lowest Contractor

0.51 % Below

M/S- Kamran & Kampany

Governement Contractor at

the Estimated cost and

0.51 % Below

being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2013

{m gan Ahmed }
Executive Engineer (M&E)

ExecutRTrigineer (MEE)
District Muiucipal Corporation {Easi)

N

{Shafig-ur-Rehman }
Superintending Engineer

%{ier&ﬂm Engineer
"/~ "DMC (East) Karachi.




i FHE DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACIH

LIST OF CONIR A TCOR PRESENTED &T THE TIME OF OPENING OF
TENDER DYTFD ON R0 < 0% Qo3 TIME —2.30 Pil

Name Of Firms Signature

(- .”_-T'».,-_,‘%: % ,’(.‘L-,-.\;‘-mv.:}’ _"q’z\r“rzf\:i o
VK Lite sPrise W M- ~
> 4y A quell,un-{‘ Wrseed o liy (Z:—C.f
i HalA Afjwl"—) Nf //A/ é
) fw_/‘-,;‘/'? : } “‘.<‘:~E |
Mje Pa (y;¢/;-;| S gk .' = ‘-j
(e M,{g Cf;./c'futm,l C_[“»L\W

-
r r (4
.



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

